oo~ Oy

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UM 1252

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
COMPANY

Application for Deferred Accounting of Savings
associated with the 2005 Oregon Corporate Tax
Kicker

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Jason W. Jones is replacing Paul
Graham as counsel of record for staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon in this docket,
UM 1252.

Copies of all future papers and pleadings should be served on Mr. Jones at the following
address:

Jason W. Jones

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility and Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, Oregon 97301
jason.w.jones(@state.or.us

Sincerely,

Neoma Lane
Legal Secretary
Regulated Utility & Business Section

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 973014096
(503) 947-4789 Fax: (503) 378-5300



1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[\

I certify that on February 22, 2010 I served the foregoing Substitution of Counsel upon
the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by

regular mail, postage prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting paper service.

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
CARLA OWINGS

REVENLE REQUIREMENTS ANALYST

PO BOX 2148

SALEM QR 97308-2148
carfa.m.owings@state.or.us

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC

RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS - OPUC FILINGS
121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC-0702

10 PORTLAND OR 97204

pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

ol = TRV L B S e

11 pORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
DOUGLAS C TINGEY

12 ASST GENERAL COUNSEL
121 SW SALMON 1wWTC13

13  PORTLAND OR 97204
doug.tingey@pgn.com

) (/M@VMQ%(}/
15
Neoma Lane
16 Legal Secretary
17 Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ UM 1252

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 973014096
(503) 947-4789 Fax: (503) 378-5300



