1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	UM 1252	
4	In the Matter of	
5 6	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
7 8 9	Application for Deferred Accounting of Savings associated with the 2005 Oregon Corporate Tax Kicker	
10	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, Jason W. Jones is replacing Paul	
11	Graham as counsel of record for staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon in this docket,	
12	UM 1252.	
13	Copies of all future papers and pleadings	should be served on Mr. Jones at the following
14	address:	
15	Jason W. Jones	
16	Department of Justice Regulated Utility and Business Section 1162 Court Street NE	
17	Salem, Oregon 97301 jason.w.jones@state.or.us	
18		
19 20		Sincerely,
21	4	Meoma Lane
22		Legal Secretary
23		Regulated Utility & Business Section
24		
25		
26		

Page 1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	I certify that on February 22, 2010 I served the foregoing Substitution of Counsel upon	
3	the parties in this proceeding by electronic mail and by sending a true, exact and full copy by	
4	regular mail, postage prepaid, or by hand-delivery/shuttle, to the parties accepting paper service.	
5		
6	OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION CARLA OWINGS REVENUE REQUIREMENTS ANALYST	
7	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 carla.m.owings@state.or.us	
8		
9	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC  RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS - OPUC FILINGS  121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC-0702	
10	PORTLAND OR 97204 pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	
11	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC DOUGLAS C TINGEY	
12	ASST GENERAL COUNSEL 121 SW SALMON 1WTC13	
13	PORTLAND OR 97204 doug.tingey@pgn.com	
14	( 111 - 411	
15	Meoma Lane	
16	Legal Secretary	
17	Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section	
18	**************************************	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

26